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Key Categories

A1 ANNEX 1: Key Categories

The table below contains the information that Annex 1 must contain, and the locations of this
information in the Annex’. The text in italics refers to the elements which are required under

the Kyoto Protocol (decision 15/CMP.1).
Requirements

Locations of the relevant information in
this Annex

Description of methodology used for identifying key
categories, including KP-LULUCF

Reference to the key category tables in the CRF

Reference to the key category tables in the CRF,
including in the KP-LULUCF CRF tables

Information on the level of disaggregation

Tables 7.A1 - 7.A3 of the IPCC good practice guidance

Table NIR.3, as contained in the annex to decision
6/CMP.3

See sections immediately below including “General
approach used to identify Key Categories” and
“Approach used to identify KP-LULUCF Key
Categories”.

This Annex of the NIR presents detailed tables of
information of the data derived from the key category
analysis. These data are used to create the key
category tables (Table 7) in the CRF.

This Annex of the NIR presents detailed tables of
information of the data derived from the key category
analysis. These data are used to create the key
category KP-LULUCEF tables (Table NIR 3) in the CRF.

The tables in this Annex contain information on the
level of disaggregation used. The level of
disaggregation follows IPCC Good Practice Guidance.

The data requested in these Good Practice Guidance
tables, including and excluding LULUCF, are provided
in Table A 1.1.2 to Table A 1.1.15. These data are
supplemented by two demonstration tables, Table A
1.1.16 and Table A 1.1.17, showing trial outputs from a
more disaggregated Key Category Analysis being
developed following the methodology set out in the
IPCC 2006 Guidelines.

A facsimile of Table NIR 3, provided in the CRF, is
given in Table A 1.2.1.

DESCRIPTION OF METHODOLOGY USED FOR
IDENTIFYING KEY CATEGORIES

General approach used to identify Key Categories

In the UK inventory, certain source categories are particularly significant in terms of their
contribution to the overall uncertainty of the inventory. These key source categories have
been identified so that the resources available for inventory preparation may be prioritised,
and the best possible estimates prepared for the most significant source categories.

The UK completes both quantitative and qualitative KCAs.

Al.1l

The information in this table has been taken directly from the UNFCCC document “Annotated outline of the
National Inventory Report including reporting elements under the Kyoto Protocol”.
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We have used the method set out in Section 7.2 of the IPCC Good Practice Guidance (2000)
(Determining national key source categories) to quantitatively determine the key source
categories. A Tier 2 key category analysis (KCA) has been completed which takes into
account the uncertainties associated with the emission factors, activity data or emissions.

In the 2014 NIR, the quantitative KCA has been supplemented using the methodology set
out in Section 4.3.1 of the 2006 IPCC Guidelines Volume 1 General Guidance and Reporting
(Approach 1 to identify key categories). This methodology has been used to provide a more
disaggregated key category analysis — to the third level of IPCC subcategory (e.g. 1A1). The
method is still under development, to be included in complete format for the 2015
submission and the results shown here are indicative only.

The method used in the qualitative KCA is described below, and further descriptions of the
methods the UK uses to quantitatively determine key categories are given later in this
section.

Qualitative analysis used to identify Key Categories
Following IPCC good practice, a qualitative analysis of the inventory has been made to
identify any additional key source categories, which may not have been identified using the
quantitative analysis. The approach set out in Section 7.2.2 of the IPCC Good Practice
Guidance has been applied, using the four criteria set out in the guidance, to judge whether a
category is a key category. The criteria are:

1. (Use of) mitigation techniques and technologies;

2. High expected emission growth;

3. High uncertainty;

4. Unexpectedly low or high emissions.

In addition, external recommendation has also been used as an additional criterion to identify
key categories.

The results of this qualitative analysis are summarised in Table A 1.1.1. Initial indications are
that we do not expect further additional source categories to be identified following this
qualitative assessment, but this is kept under review.

Table A1.1.1 Qualitative Key Category Analysis

IPCC GPG qualitative key category criteria Other criteria
(Use of) High High Unexpectedly
mitigation expected uncertainty  low or high
techniques  emission emissions
and growth
technologies

Source
category
Cement X
Production (see note a)
(2A1)
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Notes

a Following UNFCCC Expert Review Team recommendation from the 2010 Centralised Review
(FCCC/ARR/2010/GBR) to include this source category as a key category: “...excluding uncertainties, this
category is by far the most significant category within the industrial processes sector. The ERT
recommends therefore, based on this quantitative and qualitative criterion, that the United Kingdom
consider this category as key.”

Quantitative Tier 2 KCA following IPCC 2000 Good Practice Guidance

A key category analysis has been completed for both level and trend. This KCA has been
created using the IPCC GPG Tier 2 methodology, which takes into account uncertainties.
This analysis has been performed using the data shown in Table A 7.5.1 to Table A 7.5.4
using the same categorisation and the same estimates of uncertainty.

The results of the key category analysis with and without LULUCF, for the base year and the
latest reported year, are summarised by sector and gas in Table A 1.1.12 to Table A 1.1.15.
The tables indicate whether a key category arises from the level assessment or the trend
assessment. The factors that make a source a key category are:

¢ A high contribution to the total;
e A high contribution to the trend; and,
e High uncertainty.

For example, transport fuel (1A3b) is a key category for carbon dioxide because it is large;
landfill methane (6A) is key because it is large, has a high uncertainty and shows a
significant trend.

Both the level and the trend assessments have been completed, following the procedure set
out in the IPCC Good Practice Guidance (2000). The emission estimates were taken from
the current inventory.

The results of the level assessment with and without LULUCF for the base year, 1990, and
the latest reported year are shown in Table A 1.1.2 to Table A 1.1.7. The key source
categories are highlighted by the shaded cells in the table. The source categories (i.e. rows
of the table) were sorted in descending order of magnitude based on the results of the “Level
Parameter”, and then the cumulative total was included in the final column of the table. The
key source categories are those whose contributions add up to 95% of the total uncertainty in
the final column after this sorting process.

The results of the trend assessment with and without LULUCF for the base year to the
latest reported year, and, 1990 to the latest reported year, are shown in Table A 1.1.8 to
Table A 1.1.11. The key source categories are highlighted by the shaded cells in the table.
The trend parameter was calculated using absolute value of the result; an absolute function
is used since Land Use, Land Use Change and Forestry contains negative sources (sinks)
and the absolute function is necessary to produce positive uncertainty contributions for these
sinks. The source categories (i.e. rows of the table) were sorted in descending order of
magnitude based on the results of the trend parameter, and then the cumulative total was
included in the final column of the table. The key source categories are those whose
contributions add up to 95% of the total uncertainty in the final column after this sorting
process.

Any methodological improvements to the uncertainty analysis are discussed in Annex 7.
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Quantitative Approach 1 KCA following IPCC 2006 Guidelines

The methodology set out in Section 4.3.1 of the 2006 IPCC Guidelines Volume 1 General
Guidance and Reporting (Approach 1 to identify key categories) has been used to provide a
more disaggregated key category analysis — to the third level of IPCC subcategory (e.g.
1A1). The results are shown in Table A 1.1.16 to Table A 1.1.17.

The method is still under development, and the results are indicative only.

Approach used to identify KP-LULUCF Key Categories

From the 2010 NIR onwards, the NIR contains a list of the Key Categories for Land Use,
Land-Use Change and Forestry Activities under the Kyoto Protocol. The description below
explains the Key Category analysis for Article 3.3 activities and any elected activities
under Article 3.4.

Three categories are considered to be key: Article 3.3 Afforestation and Reforestation (CO,),
Article 3.3 Deforestation (CO,) and Article 3.4 Forest Management (CO,). These have been
assessed according to the IPCC good practice guidance for LULUCF Section 5.4.4. The
numbers have been compared with Table A 1.1.5 Key category analysis for the latest
reported year (2012) based on level of emissions (including LULUCF).

Article 3.3 Afforestation and Reforestation (CO,): The associated UNFCCC category 5A (-16
723 Gg CO,) is a key category and the AR component (forest planted since 1990) is key on
its own (i.e. its category contribution (-2 918 Gg CO.) is greater than the smallest UNFCCC
key category (2B5 Non-energy use of products)). Removals from this category are also
predicted to increase over time as a result of tree planting schemes partially focussed on
climate change mitigation.

Article 3.3 Deforestation (CO,): The associated UNFCCC categories (5B, 5C and 5E) are key
categories (11 173, -7 728 and 6 376 Gg CO, respectively). However, the Deforestation
category contribution (1 045 Gg CO,) to these UNFCCC categories is smaller than the
smallest UNFCCC key category (1A Coal). The data used in the calculation of deforestation
emissions are the most uncertain of the data sources in the KP-LULUCF inventory and are a
priority for improvement.

Article 3.4 Forest Management (CO,): The associated UNFCCC category 5A is a key
category (-16 723 Gg CO.,). The Forest Management category contribution (-14 626 Gg CO,)
is also greater than other categories in the UNFCCC key category analysis.

These categories have all had major recalculations this year due to the move to using the
CARBINE carbon accounting model for forest carbon stock change modelling, the inclusion
of all pre-1921 forest and increased deforestation rates from 2000 onwards (described in
Chapter 7).

Using the uncertainty analysis to plan improvements in the preparation of the
inventory

The uncertainty analysis is used to prioritise and plan improvements. The approach the UK
takes to achieve this is described in Chapter 1, Section 1.2.2.4.

UK NIR 2014 (Issue 1) Ricardo-AEA Page 612



Key Categories A1

Table A 1.1.2

Key Category Analysis for the base year based on level of emissions

(including LULUCF)

IPCC category Source category Base year Year Y emissions | Combined Level Level/ Cumulative
emissions uncertainty Parameter Sum(Level)*1 %
range as a % | (used to order 00
of source sources)
category
Gg CO2 equiv. Gg CO2 equiv.
1990 & 1995 2012 %

4D Agricultural Soils N20 33708.74 27098.13 259.00 0.11138 39.60226
6A Solid Waste Disposal CH4 43035.56 18566.63 48.38 0.02656 9.44502 49.04728
2B Adipic Acid Production N20 20737.34 0.00 100.02 0.02646 9.40837 58.45565
1A(stationary) Oil Co2 96218.15 51576.83 14.16 0.01738 6.17921 64.63486
4B Manure Management N20 3435.87 2737.21 254.00 0.01113 3.95866 68.59352
1A1&1A2&1A481A5 |Other Combustion N20 4640.11 3212.94 177.10 0.01048| 3.72749 72.32101
5B 5B LULUCF Cc0o2 15783.60 11172.67 50.01 0.01007 3.58045 75.90146
6B Wastewater Handling N20 1165.05 1181.53 401.12 0.00596 2.11982 78.02127
5C 5C LULUCF Cc0o2 -6300.72 -7728.45 70.01 0.00563| 2.00081 80.02209
5A 5A LULUCF Cc0o2 -15901.55 -16723.02 25.02 0.00508| 1.80468 81.82677
2B Nitric Acid Production N20 3903.85 60.76 100.50 0.00501 1.77962 83.60639
4A Enteric Fermentation CH4 19017.19 15652.02 20.00 0.00485| 1.72527 85.33166
1A3b Gasoline/ LPG Cc0o2 75568.67 40767.96 4.83 0.00465| 1.65423 86.98589
5E 5E LULUCF c0o2 6893.22 6375.92 50.01 0.00440] 1.56370 88.54959
1A Coal Cc0o2 248181.59 144938.39 1.28 0.00407| 1.44568 89.99527
4B Manure Management CH4 9002.22 6638.46 30.00 0.00345 1.22503 91.22030
1B1 Mining & Solid Fuel Transformation CH4 18302.23 1985.76 88.34 0.00304| 1.08008 92.30038
2 Industrial Processes HFC 15326.15 14132.10 15.03 0.00294/ 1.04511 93.34549
1B2 Production, Refining & Distribution of Oil & Naty CH4 10359.12 5215.48 24.71 0.00223 0.79366 94.13915
1A Natural Gas Cco2 108305.60 154921.53 1.58 0.00218( 0.77679 94.91593
1A3b Gasoline/ LPG N20 897.45 181.01 170.00 0.00195 0.69205 95.60798
2B5 Non-energy use of products Cco2 1350.49 1709.26 111.80 0.00193 0.68489 96.29287
1B Oil & Natural Gas Cco2 5777.92 3550.45 17.15 0.00126 0.44946 96.74233
1A All Fuel CH4 1860.64 912.30 50.00 0.00119 0.42202 97.16434
6B Wastewater Handling CH4 1685.62 1634.44 50.01 0.00108 0.38238 97.54672
1A3b DERV Cco2 32995.99 67125.68 233 0.00098 0.34812 97.89484
1A3b DERV N20 290.88 723.46 170.00 0.00063| 0.22431 98.11915
6C Waste Incineration Cc0o2 1292.36 270.65 29.91 0.00049] 0.17532 98.29448
5B 5B LULUCF N20 769.94 572.96 50.01 0.00049] 0.17466 98.46914
2A1 Cement Production Cc0o2 7295.26 3715.53 5.10 0.00047| 0.16873 98.63787
1A3a Aviation Fuel Cc0o2 1654.84 1829.04 20.27 0.00043| 0.15216 98.79003
1A3b Gasoline/ LPG CH4 529.76 37.80 50.00 0.00034| 0.12016 98.91019
5D 5D LULUCF Cco2 481.73 359.24 50.01 0.00031 0.10928 99.01946
2 Industrial Processes SF6 1200.93 507.95 17.03 0.00026 0.09277 99.11223
4F Field Burning N20 79.31 0.00 231.35 0.00023| 0.08323 99.19546
2A7 Other Mineral Use Cco2 556.43 429.47 32.02 0.00023 0.08081 99.27627
2C1 Iron&Steel Production Cco2 2340.71 923.76 6.60 0.00020 0.07012] 99.34638|
1A4 Peat co2 475.59 50.29 31.62 0.00019 0.06822] 99.41460
4F Field Burning CH4 265.91 0.00 55.90 0.00019 0.06743| 99.48203
6C Waste Incineration N20 56.89 45.73 230.11 0.00017 0.05938| 99.564141
1A Lubricant Cco2 386.90 160.77 30.07 0.00015 0.05277 99.59418|
2 Industrial Processes PFC 391.02 206.09 22.02 0.00011 0.03906 99.63324|
2A3 Limestone & Dolomite use Cco2 1190.62 1178.37 7.07 0.00011 0.03819] 99.67143
2A2 Lime Production Cco2 1462.36 1177.78 5.10 0.00010, 0.03382] 99.70525
6C Waste Incineration CH4 13443 5.39 50.49 0.00009| 0.03079] 99.73604
1A3d Marine Fuel Cc0o2 2168.02 224323 269 0.00007 0.02650 99.76254
1A3b DERV CH4 107.28 16.82 50.01 0.00007 0.02434, 99.78687
1B Solid Fuel Transformation Cc0o2 855.03 226.98 6.02 0.00007 0.02335 99.81022
1A Other (waste) Cc0o2 234.97 2680.13 2111 0.00006 0.02250 99.83272
2B Chemical Industry CH4 169.43 82.32 28.28 0.00006 0.02174]  99.85446
1B2 Qil & Natural Gas N20 4240 40.59 111.16 0.00006 0.021 Zﬂ 99.87583
1A3 Other Diesel N20 32.63 62.41 140.01 0.00006 0.02072 99.89656
1A3 Other Diesel Cco2 1679.92 2495.94 2.70 0.00006 0.02059 99.91715
2B Ammonia Production Cco2 1431.17 948.39 292 0.00005 0.01893 99.93607|
1A3a Aviation Fuel N20 16.29 18.01 17117 0.00004 0.01265 99.94872|
2A7 Other Mineral Use CH4 23.60 3.34 101.98 0.00003| 0.01092 99.95964|
1A3d Marine Fuel N20 16.91 17.47 140.01 0.00003] 0.01074 99.97038
5G 5G LULUCF co2 59.16 -1168.32 30.02 0.00002 0.00806 99.978&,
1A4 Petroleum Coke Cco2 76.75 460.47 20.22 0.00002 0.00704
5A 5A LULUCF N20 54.16 69.40 20.02 0.00001 0.00492]
2C Iron & Steel N20 7.25 3.28 118.00 0.00001 0.00388
5C2 5C2 LULUCF N20 14.39 25.39 20.02 0.00000] 0.00131
5C2 5C2 LULUCF CH4 12.39 41.32 20.02 0.00000 0.00113 99.99671
1A3a Aviation Fuel CH4 3.57 0.75 53.85 0.00000 0.00087 99.99758
1A3 Other Diesel CH4 231 230 50.03 0.00000 0.00052 99.99811
5E2 5E2 LULUCF CH4 4.95 6.62 20.02 0.00000 0.00045 99.99855
1A3d Marine Fuel CH4 1.87 4.07 50.03 0.00000 0.00042 99.99898
5D 5D LULUCF N20 3.98 0.52 20.02 0.00000 0.00036 99.99934
5A 5A LULUCF CH4 3.12 16.48 20.02 0.00000 0.00028 99.99962
2C Iron & Steel Production CH4 1.09 049 50.00 0.00000 0.00025 99.99987
1B1 Coke Oven Gas N20 0.12 0.02 118.00 0.00000 0.00006 99.99993
5E2 5E2 LULUCF N20 0.50 0.67 20.02 0.00000] 0.00005 99.99998
5B 5B LULUCF CH4 0.09 0.22 50.01 0.00000] 0.00002| 100.00000
1A Combined Fuel Cc0o2 0.00 0.00 21.21 0.00000] 0.00000| 100.00000
1A3c Coal Cc0o2 0.00 4273 6.02 0.00000] 0.00000| 100.00000
1A4 Combined Fuel co2 0.00 0.00 21.21 0.00000] 0.00000| 100.00000
1A3c Coal CH4 0.00 0.85 50.00 0.00000 0.00000| 100.00000
1A3c Coal N20 0.00 0.10 118.00 0.00000 0.00000| 100.00000
4G OvTerr Agriculture N20 (all) N20 0.00 0.00 50.99 0.00000] 0.00000] 100.00000
5G 5G LULUCF N20 0.00 0.00 50.01 0.00000 0.00000] 100.00000

| Sum ~> 783,829.33 577,433.23 ‘ o.zs| | 1oo.oo|
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Key Categories

A1

Table A 1.1.3

Key Category Analysis for the base year based on level of emissions

(excluding LULUCF)

IPCC category Source category Base year Year Y emissions | Combined Level Level/ Cumulative
emissions uncertainty Parameter Sum(Level)*1 %
range as a % | (used to order 00
of source sources)
category
Gg CO2 equiv. Gg CO2 equiv.
1990 & 1995 2012 %

4D Agricultural Soils N20 33708.74 27098.13 259.00 0.11165 43.63893

6A Solid Waste Disposal CH4 43035.56 18566.63 48.38 0.02663 10.40775 54.04668
2B Adipic Acid Production N20 20737.34 0.00 100.02 0.02653 10.36737 64.41405
1A(stationary) Qil Cco2 96218.15 51576.83 14.16 0.01742 6.80906 71.22310
4B Manure Management N20 3435.87 2737.21 254.00 0.01116 4.36217 75.58527
1A1&1A2&1A481A5 |Other Combustion N20 4640.11 3212.94 177.10 0.01051 4.10743 79.69271
6B Wastewater Handling N20 1165.05 1181.53 401.12 0.00598| 2.33589 82.02859
2B Nitric Acid Production N20 3903.85 60.76 100.50 0.00502 1.96102 83.98961
4A Enteric Fermentation CH4 19017.19 15652.02 20.00 0.00486| 1.90112 85.89074
1A3b Gasoline/ LPG Cc0o2 75568.67 40767.96 4.83 0.00466| 1.82284 87.71358
1A Coal Cc0o2 248181.59 144938.39 1.28 0.00408| 1.59304 89.30662
4B Manure Management CH4 9002.22 6638.46 30.00 0.00345| 1.34990 90.65652
1B1 Mining & Solid Fuel Transformation CH4 18302.23 1985.76 89.62 0.00305 1.19017 91.84669
2 Industrial Processes HFC 15326.15 14132.10 15.03 0.00295 1.15164 92.99833
1B2 Production, Refining & Distribution of Oil & Naty CH4 10359.12 5215.48 25.07 0.00224 0.87455 93.87288
1A Natural Gas Cco2 108305.60 154921.53 1.58 0.00219 0.85596 94.72884
1A3b Gasoline/ LPG N20 897.45 181.01 170.00 0.00195 0.76259 95.49143
2B5 Non-energy use of products Cco2 1350.49 1709.26 111.80 0.00193 0.75470 96.24613
1B Oil & Natural Gas Cco2 5777.92 3550.45 17.15 0.00127 0.49527 96.74141
1A All Fuel CH4 1860.64 912.30 50.00 0.00119 0.46503 97.20644
6B Wastewater Handling CH4 1685.62 1634.44 50.01 0.00108 0.42135 97.62779
1A3b DERV Cco2 32995.99 67125.68 233 0.00098 0.38361 98.01140
1A3b DERV N20 290.88 723.46 170.00 0.00063 0.24718 98.25857
6C Waste Incineration Cco2 1292.36 270.65 29.91 0.00049] 0.19320 98.45177
2A1 Cement Production Cc0o2 7295.26 3715.53 5.10 0.00048| 0.18593 98.63770
1A3a Aviation Fuel Cc0o2 1654.84 1829.04 20.27 0.00043| 0.16767 98.80537
1A3b Gasoline/ LPG CH4 529.76 37.80 50.00 0.00034| 0.13240 98.93777
2 Industrial Processes SF6 1200.93 507.95 17.03 0.00026| 0.10222 99.04000
4F Field Burning N20 79.31 0.00 231.35 0.00023| 0.09172 99.13171
2A7 Other Mineral Use Cc0o2 556.43 429.47 32.02 0.00023| 0.08904 99.22076
2C1 Iron&Steel Production c0o2 2340.71 923.76 6.60 0.00020] 0.07726 99.29802
1A4 Peat c0o2 475.59 50.29 31.62 0.00019] 0.07517 99.37319
4F Field Burning CH4 265.91 0.00 55.90 0.00019] 0.07430 99.44749
6C Waste Incineration N20 56.89 45.73 230.11 0.00017] 0.06544 99.51293
1A Lubricant Cco2 386.90 160.77 30.07 0.00015 0.05814 99.57107
2 Industrial Processes PFC 391.02 206.09 22.02 0.00011 0.04304 99.61411
2A3 Limestone & Dolomite use co2 1190.62 1178.37 7.07 0.00011 0.04208 99.65619
2A2 Lime Production co2 1462.36 1177.78 5.10 0.00010] 0.03727 99.69346
6C Waste Incineration CH4 134.43 5.39 50.49 0.00009 0.03393] 99.72739
1A3d Marine Fuel Cco2 2168.02 2243.23 2.69 0.00007 0.02920 99.75659
1A3b DERV CH4 107.28 16.82 50.01 0.00007 0.02682] 99.78340
1B Solid Fuel Transformation Cco2 855.03 226.98 6.02 0.00007 0.02573] 99.80914|
1A Other (waste) Cco2 234.97 2680.13 21.11 0.00006 0.02479] 99.83393
2B Chemical Industry CH4 169.43 82.32 28.28 0.00006 0.02395 99.85788
1B2 Oil & Natural Gas N20 4240 40.59 111.16 0.00006 0.02356 99.88144
1A3 Other Diesel N20 32.63 62.41 140.01 0.00006 0.02284| 99.90427
1A3 Other Diesel Cc0o2 1679.92 2495.94 270 0.00006] 0.02269| 99.92696
2B Ammonia Production Cc0o2 143117 948.39 292 0.0000ﬂ 0.02086|  99.94781
1A3a Aviation Fuel N20 16.29 18.01 17117 0.00004 0.01394 99.96175
2A7 Other Mineral Use CH4 23.60 3.34 101.98 0.00003; 0.01203 99.97378
1A3d Marine Fuel N20 16.91 17.47 140.01 0.00003; 0.01184 99.98562
1A4 Petroleum Coke c0o2 76.75 460.47 20.22 0.00002] 0.00776 99.99338
2C Iron & Steel N20 7.25 3.28 118.00 0.00001 0.00428 99.99765
1A3a Aviation Fuel CH4 3.57 0.75 53.85 0.00000] 0.00096 99.99861
1A3 Other Diesel CH4 231 2.30 50.03 0.00000] 0.00058 99.99919|
1A3d Marine Fuel CH4 1.87 4.07 50.03 0.00000] 0.00047 99.99966
2C Iron & Steel Production CH4 1.09 0.49 50.00 0.00000] 0.00027] 99.99993
1B1 Coke Oven Gas N20 0.12 0.02 118.00 0.00000] 0.00007| 100.00000
1A Combined Fuel Cco2 0.00 0.00 21.21 0.00000 0.00000{ 100.00000
1A3c Coal Cco2 0.00 42.73 6.02 0.00000 0.00000{ 100.00000
1A4 Combined Fuel Cco2 0.00 0.00 21.21 0.00000 0.00000{ 100.00000
5A 5A LULUCF Cco2 0.00 0.00 25.02 0.00000 0.00000| 100.00000
5B 5B LULUCF Cco2 0.00 0.00 50.01 0.00000 0.00000| 100.00000
5C 5C LULUCF Cco2 0.00 0.00 70.01 0.00000 0.00000| 100.00000
5D 5D LULUCF Cc0o2 0.00 0.00 50.01 0.00000 0.00000| 100.00000
5E 5E LULUCF Cco2 0.00 0.00 50.01 0.00000 0.00000| 100.00000
5G 5G LULUCF Cc0o2 0.00 0.00 30.02 0.00000 0.00000| 100.00000
1A3c Coal CH4 0.00 0.85 50.00 0.00000 0.00000| 100.00000
5A 5A LULUCF CH4 0.00 0.00 20.02 0.00000 0.00000| 100.00000
5B 5B LULUCF CH4 0.00 0.00 50.01 0.00000 0.00000| 100.00000
5C2 5C2 LULUCF CH4 0.00 0.00 20.02 0.00000 0.00000| 100.00000
5E2 5E2 LULUCF CH4 0.00 0.00 20.02 0.00000 0.00000| 100.00000
1A3c Coal N20 0.00 0.10 118.00 0.00000] 0.00000| 100.00000
4G OvTerr Agriculture N20 (all) N20 0.00 0.00 50.99 0.00000 0.00000] 100.00000
5A 5A LULUCF N20 0.00 0.00 20.02 0.00000 0.00000| 100.00000
5B 5B LULUCF N20 0.00 0.00 50.01 0.00000 0.00000| 100.00000
5C2 5C2 LULUCF N20 0.00 0.00 20.02 0.00000 0.00000| 100.00000
5D 5D LULUCF N20 0.00 0.00 20.02 0.00000 0.00000| 100.00000
5E2 5E2 LULUCF N20 0.00 0.00 20.02 0.00000 0.00000| 100.00000
5G 5G LULUCF N20 0.00 0.00 50.01 0.00000 0.00000] 100.00000

| Sum > 781,950.36 584,411.63 ‘ 026| | 1oo,oo|
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Key Categories

A1

Table A1.1.4

Key Category Analysis for 1990 based on level of emissions

(including LULUCF)

IPCC category Source category Emissions Year Y emissions | Combined Level Level/ Cumulative
uncertainty Parameter Sum(Level)*1 %
range as a % | (used to order 00
of source sources)
category
Gg CO2 equiv. Gg CO2 equiv.
1990 2012 %

4D Agricultural Soils N20 33708.74 27098.13 259.00 0.11183 39.67584

6A Solid Waste Disposal CH4 43035.56 18566.63 48.38 0.02667 9.46256 49.13840
2B Adipic Acid Production N20 20737.34 0.00 100.02 0.02657 9.42585 58.56426
1A(stationary) Qil Cco2 96218.15 51576.83 14.16 0.01745 6.19069 64.75494
4B Manure Management N20 3435.87 2737.21 254.00 0.01118 3.96602 68.72096
1A1&1A2&1A4&1A5 |Other Combustion N20 4640.11 3212.94 177.10 0.01053 3.73442 72.45538
5B 5B LULUCF Cco2 15783.60 11172.67 50.01 0.01011 3.58710 76.04248
6B Wastewater Handling N20 1165.05 1181.53 401.12 0.00599 2.12375 78.16623
5C 5C LULUCF Cc0o2 -6300.72 -7728.45 70.01 0.00565 2.00453 80.17076
5A 5A LULUCF Cc0o2 -15901.55 -16723.02 25.02 0.00510] 1.80804 81.97880
2B Nitric Acid Production N20 3903.85 60.76 100.50 0.00503| 1.78293 83.76173
4A Enteric Fermentation CH4 19017.19 15652.02 20.00 0.00487| 1.72847 85.49020
1A3b Gasoline/ LPG Cc0o2 75568.67 40767.96 4.83 0.00467| 1.65730 87.14750
5E 5E LULUCF Cc0o2 6893.22 6375.92 50.01 0.00442] 1.56661 88.71411
1A Coal Cc0o2 248181.59 144938.39 1.28 0.00408| 1.44837 90.16248
4B Manure Management CH4 9002.22 6638.46 30.00 0.00346| 1.22731 91.38979
1B1 Mining & Solid Fuel Transformation CH4 18302.23 1985.76 88.69 0.0030§ 1.08208| 9247187
1B2 Production, Refining & Distribution of Oil & Naty CH4. 10359.12 5215.48 24.81 0.00224 0.79513 93.26700
1A Natural Gas Cco2 108305.60 154921.53 1.58 0.00219 0.77823 94.04523
2 Industrial Processes HFC 11384.05 14132.10 15.03 0.00219 0.77774 94.82296
1A3b Gasoline/ LPG N20 897.45 181.01 170.00 0.00195 0.69333 95.51629
2B5 Non-energy use of products Cco2 1350.49 1709.26 111.80 0.00193 0.68616 96.20246
1B Oil & Natural Gas Cco2 5777.92 3550.45 17.15 0.00127 0.45029 96.65275
1A All Fuel CH4 1860.64 912.30 50.00 0.00119 0.42280 97.07555
6B Wastewater Handling CH4 1685.62 1634.44 50.01 0.00108 0.38309 97.45864
1A3b DERV Cc0o2 32995.99 67125.68 233 0.00098| 0.34877 97.80741
1A3b DERV N20 290.88 723.46 170.00 0.00063| 0.22473 98.03214
6C Waste Incineration Cc0o2 1292.36 270.65 29.91 0.00050] 0.17565 98.20779
5B 5B LULUCF N20 769.94 572.96 50.01 0.00049] 0.17498 98.38277
2A1 Cement Production Cc0o2 7295.26 3715.53 5.10 0.00048| 0.16905 98.55182
1A3a Aviation Fuel c0o2 1654.84 1829.04 20.27 0.00043| 0.15244 98.70426
2 Industrial Processes PFC 1390.69 206.09 22.02 0.00039] 0.13918 98.84344
1A3b Gasoline/ LPG CH4 529.76 37.80 50.00 0.00034| 0.12038 98.96382
5D 5D LULUCF Cco2 481.73 359.24 50.01 0.00031 0.10948| 99.07330
4F Field Burning N20 79.31 0.00 231.35 0.00024 0.08339 99.15669
2A7 Other Mineral Use co2 556.43 42947 32.02 0.00023 0.08096 99.23764
2 Industrial Processes SF6 987.40 507.95 17.03 0.00022 0.07641 99.31406
2C1 Iron&Steel Production Cco2 2340.71 923.76 6.60 0.00020 0.07025] 99.38430
1A4 Peat Cco2 475.59 50.29 31.62 0.00019 0.06835 99.45265|
4F Field Burning CH4 265.91 0.00 55.90 0.00019 0.06755 99.52020
6C Waste Incineration N20 56.89 45.73 230.11 0.00017 0.05949| 99.57969
1A Lubricant Cco2 386.90 160.77 30.07 0.00015 0.05286 99.63256
2A3 Limestone & Dolomite use Cco2 1190.62 1178.37 7.07 0.00011 0.03826 99.67082
2A2 Lime Production Cc0o2 1462.36 1177.78 5.10 0.00010] 0.03389 99.70470
6C Waste Incineration CH4 13443 5.39 50.49 0.00009| 0.03084, 99.73555
1A3d Marine Fuel Cc0o2 2168.02 224323 269 0.00007 0.026_5j‘ 99.76210
1A3b DERV CH4 107.28 16.82 50.01 0.00007 0.02438 99.78648
1B Solid Fuel Transformation Cc0o2 855.03 226.98 6.02 0.00007 0.02339 99.80987
1A Other (waste) c0o2 234.97 2680.13 21.11 0.00006 0.02254 99.83241
2B Chemical Industry CH4 169.43 82.32 28.28 0.00006 0.02178, 99.85419
1B2 Oil & Natural Gas N20 4240 40.59 111.16 0.00006 0.02142 99.87560
1A3 Other Diesel N20 32.63 62.41 140.01 0.00006 0.02076 99.89636
1A3 Other Diesel Cco2 1679.92 2495.94 270 0.00006 0.02063 99.91699|
2B Ammonia Production Cco2 1431.17 948.39 292 0.00005 0.01896 99.93595
1A3a Aviation Fuel N20 16.29 18.01 17117 0.00004 0.01267] 99.94863
2A7 Other Mineral Use CH4 23.60 3.34 101.98 0.00003] 0.01094 99.95956
1A3d Marine Fuel N20 16.91 17.47 140.01 0.00003] 0.01076 99.97032
5G 5G LULUCF Cco2 59.16 -1168.32 30.02 0.00002 0.00807] 99.97840
1A4 Petroleum Coke Cco2 76.75 460.47 20.22 0.00002 0.00705 99.98545
5A 5A LULUCF N20 54.16 69.40 20.02 0.00001 0.00493 99.99038|
2C Iron & Steel N20 7.25 3.28 118.00 0.00001 0.00M 99.99426|
5C2 5C2 LULUCF N20 14.39 2539 20.02 0.00000 0.00131 99.99557
5C2 5C2 LULUCF CH4 12.39 41.32 20.02 0.00000 0.00113 99.99670
1A3a Aviation Fuel CH4 3.57 0.75 53.85 0.00000 0.00087 99.99758
1A3 Other Diesel CH4 231 230 50.03 0.00000 0.00053 99.99810
5E2 5E2 LULUCF CH4 4.95 6.62 20.02 0.00000 0.00045 99.99855
1A3d Marine Fuel CH4 1.87 4.07 50.03 0.00000 0.00042 99.99898
5D 5D LULUCF N20 3.98 0.52 20.02 0.00000 0.00036 99.99934
5A 5A LULUCF CH4 3.12 16.48 20.02 0.00000 0.00028 99.99962
2C Iron & Steel Production CH4 1.09 0.49 50.00 0.00000 0.00025 99.99987
1B1 Coke Oven Gas N20 0.12 0.02 118.00 0.00000] 0.00006 99.99993
5E2 5E2 LULUCF N20 0.50 0.67 20.02 0.00000] 0.00005 99.99998
5B 5B LULUCF CH4 0.09 0.22 50.01 0.00000] 0.00002| 100.00000
1A Combined Fuel co2 0.00 0.00 21.21 0.00000 0.00000| 100.00000
1A3c Coal C0o2 0.00 42.73 6.02 0.00000 0.00000| 100.00000
1A4 Combined Fuel C0o2 0.00 0.00 21.21 0.00000 0.00000| 100.00000
1A3c Coal CH4 0.00 0.85 50.00 0.00000 0.00000] 100.00000
1A3c Coal N20 0.00 0.10 118.00 0.00000 0.00000| 100.00000
4G OvTerr Agriculture N20 (all) N20 0.00 0.00 50.99 0.00000 0.00000] 100.00000
5G 5G LULUCF N20 0.00 0.00 50.01 0.00000 0.00000] 100.00000

Sum ~> 780,673.37 577,433.23 ‘ o‘zs| | 100.00|
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Key Categories

A1

Table A1.1.5

Key Category Analysis for 1990 based on level of emissions

(excluding LULUCF)

IPCC category Source category Emissions Year Y emissions | Combined Level Level/ Cumulative
uncertainty Parameter Sum(Level)*1 %
range as a % | (used to order 00
of source sources)
category
Gg CO2 equiv. Gg CO2 equiv.
1990 2012 %

4D Agricultural Soils N20 33708.74 27098.13 259.00 0.11210 43.72829

6A Solid Waste Disposal CH4 43035.56 18566.63 48.38 0.02674 10.42906 54.15735
2B Adipic Acid Production N20 20737.34 0.00 100.02 0.02663 10.38860 64.54595
1A(stationary) Qil Cco2 96218.15 51576.83 14.16 0.01749 6.82300 71.36895
4B Manure Management N20 3435.87 2737.21 254.00 0.01121 4.37110 75.74005
1A1&1A2&1A481A5 |Other Combustion N20 4640.11 3212.94 177.10 0.01055 4.11584 79.85589
6B Wastewater Handling N20 1165.05 1181.53 401.12 0.00600 2.34067 82.19656
2B Nitric Acid Production N20 3903.85 60.76 100.50 0.00504| 1.96504 84.16160
4A Enteric Fermentation CH4 19017.19 15652.02 20.00 0.00488| 1.90502 86.06662
1A3b Gasoline/ LPG Cc0o2 75568.67 40767.96 4.83 0.00468| 1.82658 87.89319
1A Coal Cc0o2 248181.59 144938.39 1.28 0.00409 1.59630 89.48949
4B Manure Management CH4 9002.22 6638.46 30.00 0.00347 1.35266 90.84216
1B1 Mining & Solid Fuel Transformation CH4 18302.23 1985.76 89.98 0.00306 1.19260 92.03476
1B2 Production, Refining & Distribution of Oil & Naty CH4 10359.12 5215.48 2517 0.00225 0.87635 9291111
1A Natural Gas Co2 108305.60 154921.53 1.58 0.00220 0.85772 93.76882
2 Industrial Processes HFC 11384.05 14132.10 15.03 0.00220 0.85717. 94.62600
1A3b Gasoline/ LPG N20 897.45 181.01 170.00 0.00196] 0.76415 95.39015
2B5 Non-energy use of products Cco2 1350.49 1709.26 111.80 0.00194 0.75625 96.14639
1B Oil & Natural Gas Cco2 5777.92 3550.45 17.15 0.00127 0.49629 96.64268
1A All Fuel CH4 1860.64 912.30 50.00 0.00119 0.46598 97.10866
6B Wastewater Handling CH4 1685.62 1634.44 50.01 0.00108| 0.42221 97.53088
1A3b DERV Cco2 32995.99 67125.68 2.33 0.00099 0.38439 97.91527
1A3b DERV N20 290.88 723.46 170.00 0.00063| 0.24768 98.16295
6C Waste Incineration Cc0o2 1292.36 270.65 29.91 0.00050] 0.19359 98.35655
2A1 Cement Production Cc0o2 7295.26 3715.53 5.10 0.00048| 0.18631 98.54286
1A3a Aviation Fuel Cc0o2 1654.84 1829.04 20.27 0.00043| 0.16801 98.71087
2 Industrial Processes PFC 1390.69 206.09 22.02 0.00039] 0.15340 98.86427
1A3b Gasoline/ LPG CH4 529.76 37.80 50.00 0.00034| 0.13268 98.99694
4F Field Burning N20 79.31 0.00 231.35 0.00024| 0.09190 99.08885
2A7 Other Mineral Use Cco2 556.43 42947 32.02 0.00023| 0.08923 99.17807
2 Industrial Processes SF6 987.40 507.95 17.03 0.00022] 0.08422 99.26229
2C1 Iron&Steel Production Co2 2340.71 923.76 6.60 0.00020 0.07742 99.33971
1A4 Peat Co2 475.59 50.29 31.62 0.00019 0.07533| 99.41504
4F Field Burning CH4 265.91 0.00 55.90 0.00019 0.07445| 99.48949
6C Waste Incineration N20 56.89 45.73 230.11 0.00017| 0.06557| 99.55506
1A Lubricant Cco2 386.90 160.77 30.07 0.00015 0.05826 99.61332
2A3 Limestone & Dolomite use Cco2 1190.62 1178.37 7.07 0.00011 0.04217] 99.65549
2A2 Lime Production Cco2 1462.36 1177.78 5.10 0.00010 0.037% 99.69284|
6C Waste Incineration CH4 134.43 5.39 50.49 0.00009 0.03399 99.72683
1A3d Marine Fuel Cco2 2168.02 2243.23 269 0.00008| 0.02926| 99.75609
1A3b DERV CH4 107.28 16.82 50.01 0.00007] 0.02687 99.78296
1B Solid Fuel Transformation Cco2 855.03 226.98 6.02 0.00007] 0.02578 99.80875
1A Other (waste) Cc0o2 234.97 2680.13 2111 0.00006 0.02484, 99.83359
2B Chemical Industry CH4 169.43 82.32 28.28 0.00006 0.02400 99.85759
1B2 Qil & Natural Gas N20 4240 40.59 111.16 0.00006 0.02360 99.88119
1A3 Other Diesel N20 32.63 62.41 140.01 0.00006 0.02288|  99.90407|
1A3 Other Diesel co2 1679.92 2495.94 2.70 0.00006 0.02273 99.92681
2B Ammonia Production Cco2 1431.17 948.39 2.92 0.00005 0.02090 99.94771
1A3a Aviation Fuel N20 16.29 18.01 17117 0.00004 0.01397| 99.96167|
2A7 Other Mineral Use CH4 23.60 3.34 101.98 0.00003; 0.01206 99.97373|
1A3d Marine Fuel N20 16.91 17.47 140.01 0.00003; 0.01186 99.98559)
1A4 Petroleum Coke Cco2 76.75 460.47 20.22 0.00002] 0.00777] 99.99336
2C Iron & Steel N20 7.25 3.28 118.00 0.00001 0.00428 99.99765)
1A3a Aviation Fuel CH4 3.57 0.75 53.85 0.00000 0.00096 99.99861
1A3 Other Diesel CH4 231 2.30 50.03 0.00000] 0.00058 99.99919
1A3d Marine Fuel CH4 1.87 4.07 50.03 0.00000] 0.00047] 99.99966|
2C Iron & Steel Production CH4 1.09 0.49 50.00 0.00000] 0.00027 99.99993
1B1 Coke Oven Gas N20 0.12 0.02 118.00 0.00000 0.00007| 100.00000
1A Combined Fuel Cco2 0.00 0.00 21.21 0.00000 0.00000{ 100.00000
1A3c Coal Cco2 0.00 42.73 6.02 0.00000 0.00000{ 100.00000
1A4 Combined Fuel Cco2 0.00 0.00 21.21 0.00000 0.00000{ 100.00000
5A 5A LULUCF Cco2 0.00 0.00 25.02 0.00000 0.00000| 100.00000
5B 5B LULUCF Cco2 0.00 0.00 50.01 0.00000 0.00000| 100.00000
5C 5C LULUCF Cco2 0.00 0.00 70.01 0.00000 0.00000| 100.00000
5D 5D LULUCF Cc0o2 0.00 0.00 50.01 0.00000 0.00000| 100.00000
5E 5E LULUCF Cco2 0.00 0.00 50.01 0.00000 0.00000| 100.00000
5G 5G LULUCF Cc0o2 0.00 0.00 30.02 0.00000 0.00000| 100.00000
1A3c Coal CH4 0.00 0.85 50.00 0.00000 0.00000| 100.00000
5A 5A LULUCF CH4 0.00 0.00 20.02 0.00000 0.00000| 100.00000
5B 5B LULUCF CH4 0.00 0.00 50.01 0.00000 0.00000| 100.00000
5C2 5C2 LULUCF CH4 0.00 0.00 20.02 0.00000] 0.00000| 100.00000
5E2 5E2 LULUCF CH4 0.00 0.00 20.02 0.00000] 0.00000| 100.00000
1A3c Coal N20 0.00 0.10 118.00 0.00000] 0.00000| 100.00000
4G OvTerr Agriculture N20 (all) N20 0.00 0.00 50.99 0.00000 0.00000| 100.00000
5A 5A LULUCF N20 0.00 0.00 20.02 0.00000 0.00000| 100.00000
5B 5B LULUCF N20 0.00 0.00 50.01 0.00000 0.00000| 100.00000
5C2 5C2 LULUCF N20 0.00 0.00 20.02 0.00000 0.00000] 100.00000
5D 5D LULUCF N20 0.00 0.00 20.02 0.00000 0.00000| 100.00000
S5E2 5E2 LULUCF N20 0.00 0.00 20.02 0.00000 0.00000] 100.00000
5G 5G LULUCF N20 0.00 0.00 50.01 0.00000 0.00000] 100.00000

| Sum ~> 778,794.40 584,411.63 ‘ o‘zs| | 100,oo|
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Key Categories

A1

Table A 1.1.6

LULUCF)

Key Category Analysis for the latest reported year based on level of
emissions (including

IPCC category Source category Gas Emissions Year Y Combined Level Level/ Cumulative
issi inty P Sum(Level)*1 %
range as a % | (used to order 00
of source sources)
category
Gg CO2 equiv. | Gg CO2 equiv.
1990 2012 %
4D Agricultural Soils N20 33708.74 27098.13 259.00 0.12155 47.71469
6A Solid Waste Disposal CH4 43035.56 18566.63 48.38 0.01556 6.10722 53.82191
1A(stationary) Qil C0o2 96218.15 51576.83 14.16 0.01265 4.96439|  58.78630
4B Manure Management N20 3435.87 2737.21 254.00 0.01204 4.72667 63.51297
1A1&1A281A481A5 |Other Combustion N20 4640.11 3212.94 177.10 0.00985 3.86835 67.38132
5B 5B LULUCF C0o2 15783.60 11172.67 50.01 0.00968 3.79860|  71.17992
5C 5C LULUCF Cco2 -6300.72 -7728.45 70.01 0.00937 3.67828 74.85820
6B Wastewater Handling N20 1165.05 1181.53 401.12 0.00821 3.22206|  78.08026
5A 5A LULUCF Cco2 -15901.55 -16723.02 25.02 0.00725 2.84454 80.92479
5E 5E LULUCF co2 6893.22 6375.92 50.01 0.00552 2.16775 83.09255
4A Enteric Fermentation CH4 19017.19 15652.02 20.00 0.00542 2.12822 85.22076
1A Natural Gas co2 108305.60 154921.53 1.58 0.00424 1.66532 86.88608
2 Industrial Processes HFC 11384.05 14132.10 15.03 0.00368 1.44434 88.33042
4B Manure Management CH4 9002.22 6638.46 30.00 0.00345 1.35394 89.68437
1A3b Gasoline/ LPG Cc0o2 75568.67 40767.96 4.83 0.00341 1.33754] 91.02191
2B5 Non-energy use of products C0o2 1350.49 1709.26 111.80 0.00331 1.29919| 9232110
1A Coal Cc0o2 248181.59 144938.39 1.28 0.00322 1.26538| 93.58649
1A3b DERV Cc0o2 32995.99 67125.68 233 0.00270 1.06144| 94.64793
1A3b DERV N20 290.88 723.46 170.00 0.00213 0.83614|  95.48407|
1B2 Production, Refining & Distribution of Qil & Natural Gas |CH4 10359.12 521548 17.54 0.00158 0.62198, 96.10605
6B Wastewater Handling CH4 1685.62 1634.44 50.01 0.00142 0.55569 96.66175)
1B Oil & Natural Gas Cc0o2 5777.92 3550.45 17.15 0.00105 0.41394 97.07569
1A Other (waste) Cc0o2 234.97 2680.13 21.11 0.00098 0.38462 97.46030
1A All Fuel CH4 1860.64 912.30 50.00 0.00079 0.31013) 97.77043|
1A3a Aviation Fuel Cc0o2 1654.84 1829.04 20.27 0.00064 0.25206 98.02249
5G 5G LULUCF Cc0o2 59.16 -1168.32 30.02 0.00061 0.23841 98.26090
1A3b Gasoline/ LPG N20 897.45 181.01 170.00 0.0005: 0.20920 98.47010,
5B 5B LULUCF N20 769.94 572.96 50.01 0.00050 0.19480 98.66490
1B1 Mining & Solid Fuel Transformation CH4 18302.23 1985.76 13.07 0.00045 0.17646 98.84136|
2A1 Cement Production Cc0o2 7295.26 3715.53 5.10 0.00033 0.12880 98.97016
5D 5D LULUCF Cco2 481.73 359.24 50.01 0.00031 0.12214 99.09230
2A7 Other Mineral Use Cco2 556.43 429.47 32.02 0.00024, 0.09348|  99.18578
6C Waste Incineration N20 56.89 45.73 230.11 0.00018, 0.07154 99.25732]
1A4 Petroleum Coke Cco2 76.75 460.47 20.22 0.00016 0.06331 99.32063|
1A3 Other Diesel N20 32.63 62.41 140.01 0.00015 0.05941 99.38004
2 Industrial Processes SF6 987.40 507.95 17.03 0.00015 0.05881 99.43885|
2A3 Limestone & Dolomite use Cco2 1190.62 1178.37 7.07 0.00014, 0.05665| 99.49550
6C Waste Incineration Cco2 1292.36 270.65 29.91 0.00014, 0.0550: 99.5505:
1A3 Other Diesel co2 1679.92 2495.94 270 0.00012, 0.04585| 99.59637|
2B Nitric Acid Production N20 3903.85 60.76 100.50 0.00011 0.04151 99.63789|
2C1 Iron&Steel Production co2 2340.71 923.76 6.60 0.00011 0.04147| 99.67936
1A3d Marine Fuel co2 2168.02 2243.23 2.69 0.00010, 0.04109| 99.72045|
2A2 Lime Production co2 1462.36 1177.78 5.10 0.00010, 0.04083| 99.7612ﬂ
1A Lubricant c0o2 386.90 160.77 30.07 0.00008, 0.03286 99.79414
2 Industrial Processes PFC 1390.69 206.09 22.02 0.00008 0.03086 99.82500
1B2 Qil & Natural Gas N20 42.40 40.59 111.16 0.00008 0.03067 99.85567
1A3a Aviation Fuel N20 16.29 18.01 17117 0.00005 0.02095 99.87662
2B Ammonia Production Cco2 143117 948.39 292 0.00005 0.01880 99.89542
1A3d Marine Fuel N20 16.91 17.47 140.01 0.00004 0.01663 99.91205
2B Chemical Industry CH4 169.43 82.32 28.28 0.00004 0.01583 99.92788
1A3b Gasoline/ LPG CH4 529.76 37.80 50.00 0.00003 0.01285 99.94073
1A4 Peat co2 475.59 50.29 31.62 0.00003 0.01081 99.95154
5A 5A LULUCF N20 54.16 69.40 20.02 0.00002 0.00945 99.96099
1B Solid Fuel Transformation co2 855.03 226.98 6.02 0.00002 0.00929 99.97028
1A3b DERV CH4 107.28 16.82 50.01 0.00001 0.00572 99.97600
5C2 5C2 LULUCF CH4 12.39 41.32 20.02 0.00001 0.00562 99.98163
5C2 5C2 LULUCF N20 14.39 25.39 20.02 0.00001 0.00346 99.98508
2C Iron & Steel N20 7.25 3.28 118.00 0.00001 0.00263 99.98771
2A7 Other Mineral Use CH4 23.60 3.34 101.98 0.00001 0.00232 99.99003
5A 5A LULUCF CH4 3.12 16.48 20.02 0.00001 0.00224 99.99227
6C Waste Incineration CH4 134.43 5.39 50.49 0.00000 0.00185 99.99412
1A3c Coal Cco2 0.00 4273 6.02 0.00000 0.00175, 99.99587|
1A3d Marine Fuel CH4 1.87 4.07 50.03 0.00000 0.00138, 99.99725
5E2 5E2 LULUCF CH4 4.95 6.62 20.02 0.00000 0.00090 99.99815
1A3 Other Diesel CH4 231 2.30 50.03 0.00000 0.00078 99.99894
1A3c Coal CH4 0.00 0.85 50.00 0.00000 0.00029 99.99922|
1A3a Aviation Fuel CH4 357 0.75 53.85 0.00000 0.00027| 99.99950
2C Iron & Steel Production CH4 1.09 0.49 50.00 0.00000 0.00017| 99.99967|
5E2 5E2 LULUCF N20 0.50 0.67 20.02 0.00000 0.00009 99.99976
1A3c Coal N20 0.00 0.10 118.00 0.00000 0.00008, 99.99984|
5B 5B LULUCF CH4 0.09 0.22 50.01 0.00000 0.00007| 99.99991
5D 5D LULUCF N20 3.98 0.52 20.02 0.00000 0.00007| 99.99998|
1B1 Coke Oven Gas N20 0.12 0.02 118.00 0.00000 0.00002[ 100.00000
1A Combined Fuel co2 0.00 0.00 21.21 0.00000 0.00000] 100.00000
1A4 Combined Fuel Cco2 0.00 0.00 21.21 0.00000 0.00000] 100.00000
4F Field Burning CH4 265.91 0.00 55.90 0.00000 0.00000{ 100.00000
2B Adipic Acid Production N20 20737.34 0.00 100.02 0.00000 0.00000] 100.00000
4F Field Burning N20 79.31 0.00 231.35 0.00000 0.00000] 100.00000
4G OvTerr Agriculture N20 (all) N20 0.00 0.00 50.99 0.00000 0.00000] 100.00000
5G 5G LULUCF N20 0.00 0.00 50.01 0.00000) 0.00000] 100.00000
| 780,673.37 577,433.23 0.25 | | 100.00
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Key Categories

A1

Table A 1.1.7

emissions (excluding LULUCF)

Key Category Analysis for the latest reported year based on level of

IPCC category Source category Gas Emissions Year Y Combined Level Level/ Cumulative
issi inty P Sum(Level)*1 %
range as a % | (used to order 00
of source sources)
category
Gg CO2 equiv. | Gg CO2 equiv.
1990 2012 %

4D Agricultural Soils N20 33708.74 27098.13 259.00 0.12009 54.88638
6A Solid Waste Disposal CH4 43035.56 18566.63 48.38 0.01537 7.02516 61.91154
1A(stationary) Qil C0o2 96218.15 51576.83 14.16 0.01250 5.71056|  67.62209
4B Manure Management N20 3435.87 2737.21 254.00 0.01190 543711 73.05920
1A1&1A281A481A5 |Other Combustion N20 4640.11 3212.94 177.10 0.00974 4.44978 77.50898

Handling N20 1165.05 1181.53 401.12 0.00811 3.70634 81.21532
4A Enteric Fermentation CH4 19017.19 15652.02 20.00 0.00536 2.44809 83.66342
1A Natural Gas co2 108305.60 154921.53 1.58 0.00419 1.91562 85.57904
2 Industrial Processes HFC 11384.05 14132.10 15.03 0.00364 1.66143 87.24047
4B Manure Management CH4 9002.22 6638.46 30.00 0.00341 1.55745| 88.79792
1A3b Gasoline/ LPG Cc0o2 75568.67 40767.96 4.83 0.00337 1.53858 90.33650
2B5 Non-energy use of products co2 1350.49 1709.26 111.80 0.00327 1.49447 91.83097
1A Coal c0o2 248181.59 144938.39 1.28 0.00318 1.45557 93.28654
1A3b DERV Cco2 32995.99 67125.68 233 0.00267 1.22098 94.50752
1A3b DERV N20 290.88 723.46 170.00 0.00210 0.96182 95.46934
1B2 Production, Refining & Distribution of Oil & Natural Gas |CH4 10359.12 5215.48 17.54 0.00157 0.71547 96.18481
6B Wastewater Handling CH4 1685.62 1634.44 50.01 0.00140 0.63922 96.82402
1B Oil & Natural Gas Cco2 5777.92 3550.45 17.15 0.00104 0.47616 97.30018
1A Other (waste) Cco2 234.97 2680.13 21.11 0.00097 0.44243 97.74261
1A All Fuel CH4 1860.64 912.30 50.00 0.00078 0.35674 98.09935
1A3a Aviation Fuel Cco2 1654.84 1829.04 20.27 0.00063 0.28994 98.38929
1A3b Gasoline/ LPG N20 897.45 181.01 170.00 0.00053 0.24064 98.62993
1B1 Mining & Solid Fuel Transformation CH4 18302.23 1985.76 13.07 0.00044 0.20299 98.83291
2A1 Cement Production C0o2 7295.26 3715.53 5.10 0.00032 0.14816) 98.98107
2A7 Other Mineral Use Cc0o2 556.43 42947 32.02 0.00024 0.10753, 99.08860
6C Waste Incineration N20 56.89 4573 230.11 0.00018, 0.08230 99.17090
1A4 Petroleum Coke Cco2 76.75 460.47 20.22 0.00016 0.07283 99.24372
1A3 Other Diesel N20 32.63 62.41 140.01 0.00015 0.06834 99.31206
2 Industrial Processes SF6 987.40 507.95 17.03 0.00015, 0.06765 99.37971
2A3 Limestone & Dolomite use Cc0o2 1190.62 1178.37 7.07 0.00014 0.06516 99.44487|
6C Waste Incineration Cco2 1292.36 270.65 29.91 0.00014 0.06330 99.50817|
1A3 Other Diesel Cco2 1679.92 2495.94 270 0.00012, 0.05274, 99.56091
2B Nitric Acid Production N20 3903.85 60.76 100.50 0.00010, 0.04775 99.60866|
2C1 Iron&Steel Production Cco2 2340.71 923.76 6.60 0.00010, 0.04771 99.65637|
1A3d Marine Fuel co2 2168.02 2243.23 269 0.00010 0.04727 99.70364
2A2 Lime Production co2 1462.36 1177.78 5.10 0.00010 0.04696 99.75060
1A Lubricant Cco2 386.90 160.77 30.07 0.00008, 0.03780] 99.78840
2 Industrial Processes PFC 1390.69 206.09 22.02 0.0000% 0.03549| 99.82390
1B2 Oil & Natural Gas N20 42.40 40.59 111.16 0.00008, 0.03528| 99.85918|
1A3a Aviation Fuel N20 16.29 18.01 171.17 0.00UOQ 0.02410] 99.88328|
2B Ammonia Production co2 1431.17 948.39 292 0.00005 0.02162] 99.90490
1A3d Marine Fuel N20 16.91 17.47 140.01 0.00004 0.01913] 99.92404|
2B Chemical Industry CH4 169.43 82.32 28.28 0.00004, 0.01821 99.94225|
1A3b Gasoline/ LPG CH4 529.76 37.80 50.00 0.00003 0.01478| 99.95703|
1A4 Peat Cco2 475.59 50.29 31.62 0.00003 0.01244 99.96946
1B Solid Fuel Transformation co2 855.03 226.98 6.02 0.0000: 0.01069 99.98015
1A3b DERV CH4 107.28 16.82 50.01 0.00001 0.00658 99.98673
2C Iron & Steel N20 7.25 3.28 118.00 0.00001 0.00303 99.98975
2A7 Other Mineral Use CH4 23.60 3.34 101.98 0.00001 0.00266 99.99242
6C Waste Incineration CH4 134.43 5.39 50.49 0.00000 0.00213 99.99454
1A3c Coal co2 0.00 42.73 6.02 0.00000 0.00201 99.99656
1A3d Marine Fuel CH4 1.87 4.07 50.03 0.00000 0.00159 99.99815
1A3 Other Diesel CH4 231 2.30 50.03 0.00000 0.00090 99.99905
1A3c Coal CH4 0.00 0.85 50.00 0.00000 0.00033 99.99938
1A3a Aviation Fuel CH4 3.57 0.75 53.85 0.00000 0.00031 99.99969
2C Iron & Steel Production CH4 1.09 049 50.00 0.00000 0.00019 99.99989
1A3c Coal N20 0.00 0.10 118.00 0.00000 0.00009 99.99998|
1B1 Coke Oven Gas N20 0.12 0.02 118.00 0.00000 0.00002| 100.00000
1A Combined Fuel Cco2 0.00 0.00 21.21 0.00000 0.00000{ 100.00000
1A4 Combined Fuel Cco2 0.00 0.00 21.21 0.00000 0.00000{ 100.00000
5A 5A LULUCF Cco2 0.00 0.00 25.02 0.00000 0.00000] 100.00000
5B 5B LULUCF Cco2 0.00 0.00 50.01 0.00000 0.00000{ 100.00000
5C 5C LULUCF Co2 0.00 0.00 70.01 0.00000 0.00000{ 100.00000
5D 5D LULUCF Cco2 0.00 0.00 50.01 0.00000 0.00000{ 100.00000
5E 5E LULUCF Cco2 0.00 0.00 50.01 0.00000 0.00000{ 100.00000
5G 5G LULUCF Cco2 0.00 0.00 30.02 0.00000 0.00000{ 100.00000
4F Field Burning CH4 265.91 0.00 55.90 0.00000 0.00000] 100.00000
5A 5A LULUCF CH4 0.00 0.00 20.02 0.00000 0.00000] 100.00000
5B 5B LULUCF CH4 0.00 0.00 50.01 0.00000 0.00000] 100.00000
5C2 5C2 LULUCF CH4 0.00 0.00 20.02 0.00000 0.00000] 100.00000
5E2 5E2 LULUCF CH4 0.00 0.00 20.02 0.00000 0.00000] 100.00000
2B Adipic Acid Production N20 20737.34 0.00 100.02 0.00000 0.00000] 100.00000
4F Field Burning N20 79.31 0.00 231.35 0.00000 0.00000] 100.00000
4G OvTerr Agriculture N20 (all) N20 0.00 0.00 50.99 0.00000 0.00000] 100.00000
5A 5A LULUCF N20 0.00 0.00 20.02 0.00000 0.00000] 100.00000
5B 5B LULUCF N20 0.00 0.00 50.01 0.00000 0.00000{ 100.00000
5C2 5C2 LULUCF N20 0.00 0.00 20.02 0.00000 0.00000] 100.00000
5D 5D LULUCF N20 0.00 0.00 20.02 0.00000 0.00000] 100.00000
5E2 5E2 LULUCF N20 0.00 0.00 20.02 0.00000 0.00000] 100.00000
5G 5G LULUCF N20 0.00 0.00 50.01 0.00000 0.00000] 100.00000

778,794.40 584,411.63 0.22 | | 100.00
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Key Categories

A1

Table A 1.1.8

Key Category Analysis based on trend in emissions (from base year

to latest reported year, including LULUCF)
IPCC category Source category Gas Base year YearY Combined Trend Trend / Cumulative
issi issi inty | F Sum(Trend)*100 %
rangeasa% | (usedto
of source order
category sources)
Gg CO2 equiv.|Gg CO2 equiv.|
1990 & 1995 2012 %

4D Agricultural Soils N20 33708.74 27098.13 259.00 0.03573 44.50713

6B Wastewater Handling N20 1165.05 1181.53 401.12 0.01223 15.23234| 59.73947
6A Solid Waste Disposal CH4 43035.56 18566.63 48.38 0.00723 9.00649| 68.74596
2B Nitric Acid Production N20 3903.85 60.76 100.50 0.00668 8.32687| 77.07283
1A3b DERV. N20 290.88 723.46 170.00 0.00346 4.30959( 81.38242
1A3b Gasoline/ LPG N20 897.45 181.01 170.00 0.00326 4.06368| 85.44610
4B Manure Management N20 3435.87 2737.21 254.00 0.00313 3.89353| 89.33963
2B5 Non-energy use of products C0o2 135049 1709.26 111.80 0.00210 2.61517| 91.95480
1A181A2&1A481A5 _ |Other Combustion N20 4640.11 3212.94 177.10 0.00151 1.88618| 93.84098
1A(stationary) Qil C0o2 96218.15 51576.83 14.16 0.00091 1.13329| 94.97427
5E 5E LULUCF Cco2 6893.22 6375.92 50.01 0.00076 0.95057| 95.92484
1B1 Mining & Solid Fuel Transformation CH4 18302.23 1985.76 13.07 0.00046 0.57246| 96.49729
1A All Fuel CH4 1860.64 912.30 50.00 0.00027 0.33565| 96.83295
5B 5B LULUCF Cc0o2 15783.60 11172.67 50.01 0.00027 0.33314| 97.16609
1A Other (waste) Cco2 234.97 2680.13 21.11 0.00026 0.32715| 97.49324
6B Wastewater Handling CH4 1685.62 1634.44 50.01 0.00023 0.28761 97.78085
1A3b Gasoline/ LPG CH4 529.76 37.80 50.00 0.00021 0.25809| 98.03894
1A3 Other Diesel N20 32.63 62.41 140.01 0.00018 0.22031| 98.25925
4A Enteric Fermentation CH4 19017.19 15652.02 20.00 0.00015 0.19240| 98.45165
2 Industrial Processes HFC 15326.15 14132.10 15.03 0.00015 0.18808| 98.63972
6C Waste Incineration C0o2 1292.36 270.65 29.91 0.00014 0.17850] 98.81822
1B2 Production, Refining & Distribution of Oil & Natural Gas | CH4 10359.12 5215.48 17.54 0.00014 0.17285| 98.99108
1A3b Gasoline/ LPG Cco2 75568.67 40767.96 4.83 0.00008 0.10164| 99.09272
1A4 Peat Cco2 475.59 50.29 31.62 0.00007 0.08788| 99.18060
1A3a Aviation Fuel Cco2 1654.84 1829.04 20.27 0.00006 0.07340] 99.25399
6C Waste Incineration CH4 134.43 5.39 50.49 0.00006 0.06991| 99.32390
1A3b DERV Cco2 32995.99 67125.68 233 0.00005 0.06784| 99.39174
1B Qil & Natural Gas Cco2 5777.92 3550.45 17.15 0.00005 0.06081| 99.45255
6C Waste Incineration N20 56.89 45.73 230.11 0.00005 0.05927] 99.51182
1A Natural Gas Cco2 108305.60 154921.53 1.58 0.00004 0.05501| 99.56683
1A3a Aviation Fuel N20 16.29 18.01 17117 0.00004 0.05152| 99.61835
1A4 Petroleum Coke Cco2 76.75 46047 20.22 0.00004 0.04838| 99.66674
1A3b DERV CH4 107.28 16.82 50.01 0.00004 0.04556] 99.71230
2A7 Other Mineral Use CH4 23.60 3.34 101.98 0.00003 0.04278| 99.75508
1B2 Qil & Natural Gas N20 4240 40.59 111.16 0.00003 0.03384| 99.78893
1A Lubricant Cco2 386.90 160.77 30.07 0.00003 0.03289| 99.82182
2 Industrial Processes SF6 1200.93 507.95 17.03 0.00003 0.03200] 99.85382
1A3d Marine Fuel N20 16.91 17.47 140.01 0.00002 0.02880| 99.88262
1A Coal Cco2 248181.59 144938.39 1.28 0.00001 0.01830] 99.90092
2A1 Cement Production Cco2 7295.26 3715.53 5.10 0.00001 0.01263| 99.91355
2 Industrial Processes PFC 391.02 206.09 22.02 0.00001 0.01164] 99.92519
2C1 Iron&Steel Production C0o2 2340.71 923.76 6.60 0.00001 0.01022| 99.93542
2B Chemical Industry CH4 169.43 82.32 28.28 0.00001 0.00995| 99.94537
2C Iron & Steel N20 7.25 3.28 118.00 0.00001 0.00841| 99.95378
2A7 Other Mineral Use Cco2 556.43 429.47 32.02 0.00000 0.00587] 99.95965
2A3 Limestone & Dolomite use Cco2 1190.62 1178.37 7.07 0.00000 0.00441| 99.96406
1B Solid Fuel Transformation Cco2 855.03 226.98 6.02 0.00000 0.00428| 99.96834
5B 5B LULUCF N20 769.94 572.96 50.01 0.00000 0.00422| 99.97255
5C2 5C2 LULUCF CH4 12.39 41.32 20.02 0.00000 0.00378| 99.97633
5A 5A LULUCF N20 54.16 69.40 20.02 0.00000 0.00346| 99.97980
5D 5D LULUCF Cco2 481.73 359.24 50.01 0.00000 0.00320| 99.98299
1A3 Other Diesel Cco2 1679.92 2495.94 270 0.00000 0.00269| 99.98568
1A3d Marine Fuel CH4 1.87 4.07 50.03 0.00000 0.00197| 99.98766
4B Manure Management CH4 9002.22 6638.46 30.00 0.00000 0.00176| 99.98942
5C2 5C2 LULUCF N20 14.39 25.39 20.02 0.00000 0.00174| 99.99116
5A 5A LULUCF CH4 3.12 16.48 20.02 0.00000 0.00166| 99.99282
1A3a Aviation Fuel CH4 3.57 0.75 53.85 0.00000 0.00160| 99.99442
1A3d Marine Fuel Co2 2168.02 2243.23 269 0.00000 0.00137] 99.99580
2A2 Lime Production Cco2 1462.36 1177.78 5.10 0.00000 0.00077| 99.99656
1A3c Coal CH4 0.00 0.85 50.00 0.00000 0.00062| 99.99718
1A3c Coal Cco2 0.00 42.73 6.02 0.00000 0.00045| 99.99763
1A3 Other Diesel CH4 231 2.30 50.03 0.00000 0.00044| 99.99807
1A3c Coal N20 0.00 0.10 118.00 0.00000 0.00041| 99.99848
5E2 5E2 LULUCF CH4 4.95 6.62 20.02 0.00000 0.00035| 99.99883
5D 5D LULUCF N20 3.98 0.52 20.02 0.00000 0.00028| 99.99911
2B Ammonia Production C0o2 1431.17 948.39 292 0.00000 0.00026] 99.99938
1B1 Coke Oven Gas N20 0.12 0.02 118.00 0.00000 0.00025| 99.99963
2C Iron & Steel Production CH4 1.09 0.49 50.00 0.00000 0.00023| 99.99986
5B 5B LULUCF CH4 0.09 0.22 50.01 0.00000 0.00011| 99.99996
5E2 5E2 LULUCF N20 0.50 0.67 20.02 0.00000 0.00004| 100.00000
1A Combined Fuel Co2 0.00 0.00 21.21 0.00000 0.00000{ 100.00000
1A4 Combined Fuel Cco2 0.00 0.00 21.21 0.00000 0.00000{ 100.00000
5A 5A LULUCF Cco2 -15901.55 -16723.02 25.02 0.00000 0.00000{ 100.00000
5C 5C LULUCF Cco2 -6300.72 -7728.45 70.01 0.00000 0.00000| 100.00000
5G 5G LULUCF Co2 59.16 -1168.32 30.02 0.00000 0.00000{ 100.00000
4F Field Burning CH4 265.91 0.00 55.90 0.00000 0.00000{ 100.00000
2B Adipic Acid Production N20 20737.34 0.00 100.02 0.00000 0.00000{ 100.00000
4F Field Burning N20 79.31 0.00 231.35 0.00000 0.00000] 100.00000
4G OvTerr Agriculture N20 (all) N20 0.00 0.00 50.99 0.00000 0.00000{ 100.00000
5G 5G LULUCF N20 0.00 0.00 50.01 0.00000 0.00000{ 100.00000

| Sum -—-> 783,829.33 577,433.23 | 0.08 | | 100.00
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Key Categories

A1

Table A 1.1.9

Key Category Analysis based on trend in emissions (from base year

to latest reported year, excluding LULUCF)
IPCC category Source category Gas Base year YearY Combined Trend Trend / Cumulative
issi issi inty | F Sum(Trend)*100
rangeasa% | (usedto
of source order
category sources)
Gg CO2 equiv.|Gg CO2 equiv.|
1990 & 1995 2012 %
4D Agricultural Soils N20 33708.74 27098.13 259.00 0.02926 40.98841
6B Wastewater Handling N20 1165.05 1181.53 401.12 0.01145 16.03972| 57.02813
6A Solid Waste Disposal CH4 43035.56 18566.63 48.38 0.00729 10.20965| 67.23779
2B Nitric Acid Production N20 3903.85 60.76 100.50 0.00661 9.25499| 76.49278
1A3b DERV. N20 290.88 723.46 170.00 0.00335 469110 81.18388
1A3b Gasoline/ LPG N20 897.45 181.01 170.00 0.00324 4.53959| 85.72347
4B Manure Management N20 3435.87 2737.21 254.00 0.00250 3.50387| 89.22734
2B5 Non-energy use of products C0o2 135049 1709.26 111.80 0.00200 2.80628| 9203362
1A181A2&1A481A5 _ |Other Combustion N20 4640.11 3212.94 177.10 0.00183 2.56498| 94.59860
1A(stationary) Qil Cc0o2 96218.15 51576.83 14.16 0.00093 1.30736| 95.90596
1B1 Mining & Solid Fuel Transformation CH4 18302.23 1985.76 13.07 0.00046 0.63759| 96.54355
1A All Fuel CH4 1860.64 912.30 50.00 0.00027 0.38357| 96.92712
1A Other (waste) co2 234.97 2680.13 21.11 0.00026 0.35794| 97.28507
6B Wastewater Handling CH4 1685.62 1634.44 50.01 0.00021 0.30054| 97.58560
1A3b Gasoline/ LPG CH4 529.76 37.80 50.00 0.00021 0.28720| 97.87281
1A3 Other Diesel N20 32.63 62.41 140.01 0.00017 0.23910 98.11190
1B2 Production, Refining & Distribution of Oil & Natural Gas | CH4 10359.12 5215.48 17.54 0.00014 0.20002| 98.31193
6C Waste Incineration Cc0o2 1292.36 270.65 29.91 0.00014 0.19946| 98.51139
2 Industrial Processes HFC 15326.15 14132.10 15.03 0.00014 0.19410| 98.70549
4A Enteric Fermentation CH4 19017.19 15652.02 20.00 0.00013 0.18463| 98.89012
1A3b Gasoline/ LPG Co2 75568.67 40767.96 4.83 0.00008 0.11736] 99.00747
1A4 Peat Cc0o2 475.59 50.29 31.62 0.00007 0.09788| 99.10535
1A3a Aviation Fuel Cco2 1654.84 1829.04 20.27 0.00006 0.07805| 99.18341
6C Waste Incineration CH4 134.43 5.39 50.49 0.00006 0.07774| 99.26115
1A3b DERV Cco2 32995.99 67125.68 233 0.00005 0.07369] 99.33483
1B Qil & Natural Gas Cco2 5777.92 3550.45 17.15 0.00005 0.07243| 99.40726
1A Natural Gas Cco2 108305.60 154921.53 1.58 0.00004 0.05932| 99.46659
1A3a Aviation Fuel N20 16.29 18.01 17117 0.00004 0.05479| 99.52138
6C Waste Incineration N20 56.89 45.73 230.11 0.00004 0.05458| 99.57595
1A4 Petroleum Coke Cco2 76.75 460.47 20.22 0.00004 0.05288| 99.62884
1A3b DERV CH4 107.28 16.82 50.01 0.00004 0.05082| 99.67966
2A7 Other Mineral Use CH4 23.60 3.34 101.98 0.00003 0.04770| 99.72736
1A Lubricant Cco2 386.90 160.77 30.07 0.00003 0.03723| 99.76458
2 Industrial Processes SF6 1200.93 507.95 17.03 0.00003 0.03624| 99.80082
1B2 Qil & Natural Gas N20 4240 40.59 111.16 0.00003 0.03527| 99.83609
1A3d Marine Fuel N20 16.91 17.47 140.01 0.00002 0.03040| 99.86649
4B Manure Management CH4 9002.22 6638.46 30.00 0.00002 0.02586| 99.89236
1A Coal Co2 248181.59 144938.39 1.28 0.00002 0.02145 99.91380
2A1 Cement Production Cco2 7295.26 3715.53 5.10 0.00001 0.01448| 99.92829
2 Industrial Processes PFC 391.02 206.09 22.02 0.00001 0.01340| 99.94169
2C1 Iron&Steel Production Cco2 2340.71 923.76 6.60 0.00001 0.01155| 99.95324
2B Chemical Industry CH4 169.43 82.32 28.28 0.00001 0.01137| 99.96460
2C Iron & Steel N20 7.25 3.28 118.00 0.00001 0.00955| 99.97416
1B Solid Fuel Transformation Cco2 855.03 226.98 6.02 0.00000 0.00479| 99.97895
2A3 Limestone & Dolomite use Cco2 1190.62 1178.37 7.07 0.00000 0.00463| 99.98358
2A7 Other Mineral Use Cco2 556.43 429.47 32.02 0.00000 0.00447| 99.98805
1A3 Other Diesel Cco2 1679.92 2495.94 270 0.00000 0.00290| 99.99095
1A3d Marine Fuel CH4 1.87 4.07 50.03 0.00000 0.00214| 99.99310
1A3a Aviation Fuel CH4 3.57 0.75 53.85 0.00000 0.00179] 99.99489
1A3d Marine Fuel Co2 2168.02 2243.23 269 0.00000 0.00145| 99.99634
2A2 Lime Production Cco2 1462.36 1177.78 5.10 0.00000 0.00071| 99.99705
1A3c Coal CH4 0.00 0.85 50.00 0.00000 0.00068| 99.99773
1A3c Coal Cco2 0.00 42.73 6.02 0.00000 0.00050| 99.99822
1A3 Other Diesel CH4 231 2.30 50.03 0.00000 0.00046| 99.99868
1A3c Coal N20 0.00 0.10 118.00 0.00000 0.00045| 99.99913
2B Ammonia Production Cco2 1431.17 948.39 292 0.00000 0.00033| 99.99946
1B1 Coke Oven Gas N20 0.12 0.02 118.00 0.00000 0.00028| 99.99974
2C Iron & Steel Production CH4 1.09 0.49 50.00 0.00000 0.00026| 100.00000
1A Combined Fuel Cco2 0.00 0.00 21.21 0.00000 0.00000{ 100.00000
1A4 Combined Fuel Cco2 0.00 0.00 21.21 0.00000 0.00000{ 100.00000
5A 5A LULUCF Cco2 0.00 0.00 25.02 0.00000 0.00000{ 100.00000
5B 5B LULUCF Co2 0.00 0.00 50.01 0.00000 0.00000{ 100.00000
5C 5C LULUCF Cc0o2 0.00 0.00 70.01 0.00000 0.00000{ 100.00000
5D 5D LULUCF Cco2 0.00 0.00 50.01 0.00000 0.00000{ 100.00000
5E 5E LULUCF Cco2 0.00 0.00 50.01 0.00000 0.00000{ 100.00000
5G 5G LULUCF C0o2 0.00 0.00 30.02 0.00000 0.00000{ 100.00000
4F Field Burning CH4 265.91 0.00 55.90 0.00000 0.00000{ 100.00000
5A 5A LULUCF CH4 0.00 0.00 20.02 0.00000 0.00000{ 100.00000
5B 5B LULUCF CH4 0.00 0.00 50.01 0.00000 0.00000{ 100.00000
5C2 5C2 LULUCF CH4 0.00 0.00 20.02 0.00000 0.00000| 100.00000
5E2 5E2 LULUCF CH4 0.00 0.00 20.02 0.00000 0.00000{ 100.00000
2B Adipic Acid Production N20 20737.34 0.00 100.02 0.00000 0.00000{ 100.00000
4F Field Burning N20 79.31 0.00 231.35 0.00000 0.00000{ 100.00000
4G OvTerr Agriculture N20O (all) N20 0.00 0.00 50.99 0.00000 0.00000| 100.00000
5A 5A LULUCF N20 0.00 0.00 20.02 0.00000 0.00000{ 100.00000
5B 5B LULUCF N20 0.00 0.00 50.01 0.00000 0.00000{ 100.00000
5C2 5C2 LULUCF N20 0.00 0.00 20.02 0.00000 0.00000{ 100.00000
5D 5D LULUCF N20 0.00 0.00 20.02 0.00000 0.00000] 100.00000
5E2 5E2 LULUCF N20 0.00 0.00 20.02 0.00000 0.00000{ 100.00000
5G 5G LULUCF N20 0.00 0.00 50.01 0.00000 0.00000{ 100.00000
| Sum -—-> 781,950.36 584,411.63 | 0.07 | | 100.00
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Key Categories

Table A 1.1.10

latest reported year, including LULUCF)

Key Category Analysis based on trend in emissions (from 1990 to

IPCC category Source category Gas Emissions YearY Combined Trend Trend / Cumulative
issi inty | F Sum(Trend)*100 %
rangeasa% | (usedto
of source order
category sources)
Gg CO2 equiv.|Gg CO2 equiv.|
1990 2012 %

4D Agricultural Soils N20 33708.74 27098.13 259.00 0.03401 43.29678

6B Wastewater Handling N20 1165.05 1181.53 401.12 0.01205 15.33875| 58.63553
6A Solid Waste Disposal CH4 43035.56 18566.63 48.38 0.00727 9.25725| 67.89278
2B Nitric Acid Production N20 3903.85 60.76 100.50 0.00668 8.51102| 76.40381
1A3b DERV. N20 290.88 723.46 170.00 0.00344 4.37932 80.78312
1A3b Gasoline/ LPG N20 897.45 181.01 170.00 0.00327 4.15950( 84.94262
4B Manure Management N20 3435.87 2737.21 254.00 0.00296 3.76646| 88.70908
